Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LL.C TEL 717 237 6000
213 Market Street FAX 717237 6019

N S 8% Floor www.eckertseamans.com
Harrisburg, PA 17101

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Deanne M. O’Dell
717.255.3744
dodell@eckertseamans.com

March 29, 2017

Yia Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary

PA Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2™ FI.
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  PA Public Utility Commission v. Philadelphia Gas Works,
Docket No. R-2017-2586783 — Proposed Tariff Supplement No. 103

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On March 27, 2017 Philadelphia Gas Works (“PGW?) filed Proposed Tariff Supplement No. 103
to its Gas Service Tariff — Pa. P.U.C. No. 2. Upon review, the Proposed Tariff Supplement had
some typographical errors and it had an effective date. Enclosed for electronic filing please find
a corrected Philadelphia Gas Works’ (“PGW?) Proposed Tariff Supplement No. 103 to its Gas
Service Tariff — Pa. P.U.C. No. 2 with regard to the above-referenced matter. Copies to be
served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,

Oupne gLt

Deanne M. O’Dell

DMO/lww

Enclosure

co Hon. Marta Guhl, w/enc.
Hon. Christopher Pell, w/enc.
Cert. of Service w/enc.

{L0677952.1}



Supplement No. 103 to

Gas Service Tariff - Pa P.U.C. No. 2

One Hundred Third Revised Page No. 1

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS Canceling One Hundred Second Revised Page No. 1

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS

GAS SERVICE TARIFF

Issued by: Craig White
President and CEO

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS
800 West Montgomery Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19122

The application of rates proposed in Supplement No. 100 to Tariff Pa. P.U.C. No. 2 filed
to become effective April 28, 2017, is hereby suspended until November 28, 2017. At
Docket No. R-2017-2586783. Presently effective rates contained in Tariff PGW Gas
Service Pa. P.U.C. No. 2 and supplements thereto, will continue in effect until otherwise
amended.

Issued in compliance with
Title 66 Pa. C.S. § 1308(d)

Issued: March 27, 2017 Effective:



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of PGW’s Proposed Tariff Supplement No.

103 upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements

of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54.

Via Email and/or First Class Mail

Carrie Wright, Esq.

Erika L. McLain, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
PA Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

PO Box 3265

400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
carwright@pa.gov

ermclain@pa.gov

Sharon Webb, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building

300 North Second Street, Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@pa.gov

Patrick M. Cicero, Esq.

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.

The Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

{L0671382.1}

Kristine Marsilio, Esq.
Harrison Breitman, Esq.
Darryl Lawrence, Esq.
Christy Appleby, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place, 5™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
Kmarsilio@paoca.org
hbreitman(@paoca.org
dlawrence@paoca.org
cappleby(@paoca.org

Todd S. Stewart, Esq.

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
tsstewart@hmslegal.com

Josie B. H. Pickens, Esq.
Robert W, Ballenger, Esq.
Jennifer Collins, Esq.
Community Legal Services, Inc.
1424 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102
ipickens@clsphila.org

rballenger@clsphila.org
jcollins@clsphila.org




Charis Mincavage, Esq.

Adelou A. Bakare, Esq.
Alessandra L. Hylander, Esq.
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LL.C
100 Pine Street

PO Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
cmincavage(@meneeslaw.com
abakare@mecneeslaw.com
ahylander@mcneeslaw.com

Date: March 29, 2017

{L0671382.1}

O Mol

Deanne M. O’Dell, Esquire



